
Chair Dr. Hassan Hemida h.hemida@bham.ac.uk University of Birmingham, UK
Vice-Chair Prof. Bert Blocken B.J.E.Blocken@tue.nl TU/e, Netherlands
MC Dr. Luis Miguel Pires Neves lneves@inescc.pt INESC COIMBRA, Portugal
MC Dr. Ashvin Chaudhari Ashvinkumar.Chaudhari@lut.fi LUT, Finland
MC Prof. Jeroen van Beeck vanbeeck@vki.ac.be Von Karman Institute for Fluid Dynamics, Belgium
MC Ms. Galit Shiff galitshiff@shenkar.ac.il Shenkar College of Engineering and Design, Israel
MC Dr. Peter Murphy peter.murphy@ul.ie University of Limerick, Ireland
MC Dr. Katarzyna Starosta Katarzyna.Starosta@imgw.pl National Research Institute, Poland
MC Dr. Anina Sarkic sarkicanina@gmail.com Belgrade University, Serbia
Subst MC Prof. Janet Barlow j.f.barlow@reading.ac.uk Reading University, UK
Subst MC Dr. Keith Sunderland keith.sunderland@dit.ie Dublin Institute of Technology, Ireland
Subst MC Dr. Katja Hynynen katja.hynynen@lut.fi LUT, Finland
Subst MC Dr. Antti Hellsten antti.hellsten@fmi.fi Finnish Meteorological Institute
Subst MC Prof. Simon Watson s.j.watson@lboro.ac.uk Loughbrough University, UK
Subst MC Dr. Thomas Andrianne t.andrianne@ulg.ac.be University of Liege, Belgium
WG Prof. Ted Stathopoulos statho@bcee.concordia.ca Concordia University, Canada
WG Ms. Asmae El Bahlouli asmae.el-bahlouli@uni-tuebingen.de Eberhard Karls Universität Tübingen, Germany
WG Dr. Fernando Marques da Silva fms@lnec.pt LNEG, Portugal
WG Dr. Iara Pereira iarap@lnec.pt LNEG, Portugal
WG Dr. Paolo Schito paolo.schito@polimi.it Politecnico di Milano, Italy
WG Dr. Carlotta Pagnini Pagnini@dicca.unige.it University of Genova, Italy
WG Prof. Jens Bange jens.bange@uni-tuebingen.de Eberhard Karls Universität Tübingen, Germany
WG Prof. Francesco Ricciardelli friccia@unina2.it Second University of Napoli, Italy
WG Dr. Ozan Keysan keysan@metu.edu.tr Technical University (METU) Ankara, Turkey
WG Teresa Simoes Esteves teresa.simoes@lneg.pt LNEG, Portugal
WG Ana Estanqueiro ana.estanqueiro@lneg.pt LNEG, Portugal

Working Group 1 members


